

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Karen Kurtz (405) 231-0729 media@dolese.com



Leland Meiser has been appointed as President at Dolese Bros. Co.

## DOLESE APPOINTS LELAND MEISER AS PRESIDENT

Dolese Bros. Co. recently announced the appointment of Leland Meiser to company President. He will report directly to Dolese CEO Mark Helm.

A 34-year company veteran, Meiser most recently served Dolese as Vice President of the Aggregates Division. Before that, he held leadership roles in the company's concrete and aggregates divisions, helping to establish Dolese's concrete business in the Tulsa market and, most recently, developing its aggregates business in the Fort Worth, Texas, market.

"Throughout his extensive career with us, Leland has shown a dedication to Dolese and a commitment to our guiding principles: safety, integrity, teamwork, and stewardship. He is well-respected throughout the company and has demonstrated success in everything he's undertaken," Helm said. "As a company, we've worked to build and grow a strong leadership team. Leland's knowledge of the company and his enthusiasm for developing our workforce make him the ideal person to lead our company into the future."

"I started with Dolese as a laborer 34 years ago and feel like I grew as our company grew," Meiser said. "I'm honored to have the opportunity to build on the traditions,

history, and legacy of our early founders and create a future of innovation and growth for Dolese."

Meiser serves as Chairman of the National Stone, Sand, and Gravel (NSSGA) Meetings and Events Committee. He lives in Edmond, Oklahoma, with his wife, daughter, and son.

## **About Dolese Bros. Co.**

Dolese Bros. Co., a longstanding construction materials business, supplies quality foundational building products used to construct and grow communities. Founded in 1902, the company's commitment to customer service and product quality has helped it grow from its humble beginnings to today's operation of more than 60 facilities with over 1,000 employees throughout Oklahoma and Fort Worth, Texas. Dolese delivers on a mission to improve communities through its products, actions and support. For more information, please visit the Dolese Bros. Co. website at dolese.com.